October 8, 2013

FY 2014-2018 lowa Highway Program Revisions

Location

County Route
Interstate

Stewardship

Decatur 35
Johnson 80
Linn 380
Polk 80
Polk/Jasper 80
Poweshiek 80

Non-Interstate

Bridge

Modernization

Clay 18
Humboldt 15
Lucas 14
Woodbury 20
Woodbury 20

Just S of 1A 2 to Clarke Co (NB)

Clear Creek to IA 965

In Cedar Rapids at Various Locations

0.6 mi E of IA 141 to 0.7 mi W of IA 28

W of Co Rd S14to IA 117

1.1 mi E of US 63 to 0.35 mi W of Co Rd V38

Ocheyedan River 2.3 mi W of Co Rd M27

W Fork Des Moines River 0.4 mi W of Co Rd P19
English Creek 1.5 mi N of Co Rd S45

Elliot Creek 6.0 mi W of IA 140 (EB)

W Fork Little Sioux River 0.1 mi W of 1A 140 (EB)

Type of Work

Grade and Pave
Pavement Rehab
Lighting
Pavement Rehab
Grade and Pave

Grade and Pave

Bridge Replace
Bridge Replace
Bridge Replace
Bridge Replace
Bridge Replace

Project Estimated Costs X $1000
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

19843
1175
800
5294
2500
8500

1130
1980

580
1662
1866

-1150
-2383
-580
-2028
-2088
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FY 2014-2018 lowa Highway Program Revisions

Project Estimated Costs X $1000
County Route Location Type of Work 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Non-Interstate
Pavement
Modernization

Adair 92 Cass Coto IA 25 in Greenfield Pavement Rehab 6500
Boone 169 W JctUS 30to E JctlA 175 Pavement Rehab 6166
Cedar/Clinton 30 ECL of Clarence to Calamus Pavement Rehab 6300
Cherokee 59 IdaCotolA3 Pavement Rehab 7400
Howard/Winneshiek 9 ECL of Cresco to 2 mi E of Ridgeway Pavement Rehab 6400
Humboldt/Wright 3 US 169 in Humboldt to ECL of Goldfield Pavement Rehab 8300
Linn 1 NofUS 30to UP RR in Mount Vernon Pavement Rehab 390
Linn 30 In Cedar Rapids from Stoney Point to Edgewood Pavement Rehab 9000
Lucas 65 US 34 to Liberty Center Pavement Rehab 7008
Mitchell 218 Winter Stin St. Ansgar to 0.3 mi N of Co Rd A31 Pavement Rehab 210
Montgomery/Adams 34 US 71 to WCL of Creston Pavement Rehab 6700
Plymouth 140 Main Stin Kingsley to 1A 3 Pavement Rehab 7000
Pocahontas 3 Pocahontas to Gilmore City Pavement Rehab 5855
Pave
Pottawattamie 92 Keg Creek to Treynor Rehab/Widen 2200
Sioux 18 In Rock Valley from 7th to 14t Ave Pavement Rehab 1250
Webster 926 In Fort Dodge from 1st to 2nd Ave Pave 312



County

Safety Specific
Clarke

Johnson/Linn
Linn/Jones
Lucas
Lucas/Monroe
Monroe

Page

Transfer of
Jurisdiction

Lee

Route
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Location

34

34
34
34
71

ECL of Osceola to Lucas Co

NCL of lowa City to US 30

UP RR in Mount Vernon to US 151

US 65 to Co Rd S23

2.7 mi W of Monroe Co to 2.5 mi E of Monroe Co
IA 5 to Wapello Co

Missouri to US 34

US 61 to Mississippi River in Fort Madison

Totals

Type of Work

Pavement Widen
Pavement Widen
Pavement Widen
Pavement Widen
Pavement Widen
Pavement Widen

Pavement Widen

Pavement Rehab

Project Estimated Costs X $1000

2014 2015 2016

2017 2018

483
1885
1975

291

156

138
1630

13750

146629

* Five projects are being advanced from later years of the 2014-2018 Highway Program to 2014.

« Eight projects are already identified in 2014, in the 2014-2018 Highway Program, with cost changes.

-580 -3533 -4116

* Other projects are pavement rehabilitation projects that were planned for outer years of the 2014-2018 Highway
Program, but not identified.



