FY 2014-2018 Iowa Highway Program Revisions

				Project Estimated Costs X \$1000				\$1000
<u>County</u>	Route	<u>E</u> Location	Type of Work	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
<u>Interstate</u> Stewardship								
Decatur	35	Just S of IA 2 to Clarke Co (NB)	Grade and Pave	19843				
Johnson	80	Clear Creek to IA 965	Pavement Rehab	1175				
Linn	380	In Cedar Rapids at Various Locations	Lighting	800				
Polk	80	0.6 mi E of IA 141 to 0.7 mi W of IA 28	Pavement Rehab	5294				
Polk/Jasper	80	W of Co Rd S14 to IA 117	Grade and Pave	2500				
Poweshiek	80	1.1 mi E of US 63 to 0.35 mi W of Co Rd V38	Grade and Pave	8500				
<u>Non-Interstate</u> <u>Bridge</u> <u>Modernization</u>								
Clay	18	Ocheyedan River 2.3 mi W of Co Rd M27	Bridge Replace	1130			-1150	
Humboldt	15	W Fork Des Moines River 0.4 mi W of Co Rd P19	Bridge Replace	1980			-2383	
Lucas	14	English Creek 1.5 mi N of Co Rd S45	Bridge Replace	580	-580			
Woodbury	20	Elliot Creek 6.0 mi W of IA 140 (EB)	Bridge Replace	1662				-2028
Woodbury	20	W Fork Little Sioux River 0.1 mi W of IA 140 (EB)	Bridge Replace	1866				-2088

FY 2014-2018 Iowa Highway Program Revisions

				Project Estimated Costs X \$1000				
<u>County</u>	<u>Route</u>	Location	Type of Work	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
<u>Non-Interstate</u> <u>Pavement</u> <u>Modernization</u>								
Adair	92	Cass Co to IA 25 in Greenfield	Pavement Rehab	6500				
Boone	169	W Jct US 30 to E Jct IA 175	Pavement Rehab	6166				
Cedar/Clinton	30	ECL of Clarence to Calamus	Pavement Rehab	6300				
Cherokee	59	Ida Co to IA 3	Pavement Rehab	7400				
Howard/Winneshiel	x 9	ECL of Cresco to 2 mi E of Ridgeway	Pavement Rehab	6400				
Humboldt/Wright	3	US 169 in Humboldt to ECL of Goldfield	Pavement Rehab	8300				
Linn	1	N of US 30 to UP RR in Mount Vernon	Pavement Rehab	390				
Linn	30	In Cedar Rapids from Stoney Point to Edgewood	Pavement Rehab	9000				
Lucas	65	US 34 to Liberty Center	Pavement Rehab	7008				
Mitchell	218	Winter St in St. Ansgar to 0.3 mi N of Co Rd A31	Pavement Rehab	210				
Montgomery/Adams	s 34	US 71 to WCL of Creston	Pavement Rehab	6700				
Plymouth	140	Main St in Kingsley to IA 3	Pavement Rehab	7000				
Pocahontas	3	Pocahontas to Gilmore City	Pavement Rehab	5855				
Pottawattamie	92	Keg Creek to Treynor	Pave Rehab/Widen	2200				
Sioux	18	In Rock Valley from 7 th to 14 th Ave	Pavement Rehab	1250				
Webster	926	In Fort Dodge from 1 st to 2 nd Ave	Pave	312				

FY 2014-2018 Iowa Highway Program Revisions

				Project Estimated Costs X \$1000				\$1000
<u>County</u>	<u>Route</u>	Location	Type of Work	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
Safety Specific								
Clarke	34	ECL of Osceola to Lucas Co	Pavement Widen	483				
Johnson/Linn	1	NCL of Iowa City to US 30	Pavement Widen	1885				
Linn/Jones	1	UP RR in Mount Vernon to US 151	Pavement Widen	1975				
Lucas	34	US 65 to Co Rd S23	Pavement Widen	291				
Lucas/Monroe	34	2.7 mi W of Monroe Co to 2.5 mi E of Monroe Co	Pavement Widen	156				
Monroe	34	IA 5 to Wapello Co	Pavement Widen	138				
Page	71	Missouri to US 34	Pavement Widen	1630				
<u>Transfer of</u> Jurisdiction								
Lee	2	US 61 to Mississippi River in Fort Madison	Pavement Rehab	13750				
		Totals		146629	-580		-3533	-4116

• Five projects are being advanced from later years of the 2014-2018 Highway Program to 2014.

• Eight projects are already identified in 2014, in the 2014-2018 Highway Program, with cost changes.

• Other projects are pavement rehabilitation projects that were planned for outer years of the 2014-2018 Highway Program, but not identified.